SARDAR PATEL MAHAVIDHAYALAY, CHANDRAPUR

INTERNAL QUALITY ASSURANCE CELL
Student Satisfaction Survey 2020 — 2021
4-excelent, 3-good, 2-fair, 1-poor

Sr. No Question Average (On
the scale of
four)
1. Classroom are 2023 responses 3.08
2. Ground is 2023 responses 3.16
3. Drinking Water Facility is 2021 responses 2.87
4, Toilets are 2018 responses 2.47
5. Laboratories are 2017 responses 3.28
6. Auditorium are 2015responses 3.14
7. Reading room in Library 2019 responses 3.34
8. Books availability in Library 2020 responses 3.32
9. | Cooperation by Library staff 2023 responses 3.13
10. | How much of the syllabus was covered in class? 2017 3.5
responses
11. | Teachers Teaching can best be described as 3.37
2021 responses
12. | How well did the teachers prepare for the classes 3.29
2013 responses
13. | Teachers encourage you to participate in various 3.24
activity 2007 responses
14. | College organizes various activities for overall 3.56
development of student 2001 responses
15. | NCC unit, NSS unit, Placement Cell and various 3.26
students cell are working well 1982 responses
16. | Support from Office staff 2010 responses 3.08
17. | Overall atmosphere of the college 2007 responses 3.20
18. | Cleanliness in college premises 2009 responses 3.10
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Student Satisfaction Survey 2020-21

Questions  Responses 2,030 Settings

2,030 responses

Accepting responses

Summary Question Individual

Who has responded?

Too many recipients to display.

A) Please confirm this is the first time you answer this survey in the session

2,030 responses

® Yes
® No



https://accounts.google.com/SignOutOptions?hl=en&continue=https://docs.google.com/forms/u/1/d/1_njw1QmRFx-vUgu3C0Jk462F9Q_XhM-ytyFrTbzXuN8/edit%3Fusp%3Dforms_home%26ths%3Dtrue

B) Your age

2,030 responses

20
21
19
18
22
23
24
25

26

C) Gender

2,030 responses

® Female
® Male




D) In which degree program you are admitted

2,030 responses

E) In which subject area you are taking education

2,030 responses

Survey about Infrastructure

@ Bachelor's (Undergraduate)
@ Master's (Post Graduate )
@ Doctorate (Ph.D.)

@ Arts (Humanities)

@ Commerce

@ Science

@ Interdisciplinary Studies



Classrooms are

2,024 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

Ground is

2,024 responses

@ Excellent
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




Drinking water facility is

2,022 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

O Fair

@ Poor

Toilets are

2,019 responses

@ Excellent
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




Laboratories are

2,018 responses

Auditorium are

2,016 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

O Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor



Reading room in Library

2,020 responses

Books availability in Library

2,021 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ Excellent
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor



Cooperation by Library staff

2,024 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

Teaching and Learning

How much of the syllabus was covered in class?

2,018 responses

® 385t0 100%
@® 70t0 84%
@ 5510 69%
@® 30t054 %
@ Below 30%




Teachers Teaching can best be described as

6

2,022 responses

How well did the teachers prepare for the classes

2,014 responses

@ Excellent
@® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor

@ thoroughly

@ satisfactorily

@ poorly

@ don't teach at all



Are your teachers approachable?

1,996 responses

@® VYes

® No
@ Maybe

Teachers encourage you to participate in various activity

2,008 responses

@ strongly agree

® Agree

@ Neutral

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree




Teacher provide question bank and conduct unit tests

2,019 responses

@ always
@ Sometimes
@ Never

General

College organises various activities for overall development of student

2,001 responses

@ To a great extent
@ Some what

@ very little

@ Not at all




NCC unit,NSS unit,Placement Cell and various students cell are working well

1,982 responses

@ Strongly agree

® Agree

@ Disagree

@ Strongly Disagree

Support from office staff

2,010 responses

@ excellent
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor




Overall atmosphere of the college

2,007 responses

Cleanliness in college premises

2,009 responses

@ excellent
@® Good

O Fair

@ Poor

@ excellent
® Good

@ Fair

@ Poor



Any Comment about online classes

1,377 responses

No

Good

Good

Yes

Excellent

No

No comments
Excellent

Very good

This form is created by Dr.S.V.Madhamshettiwar



